

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-2 in Civil Appeal Nos.1712-1713/2002

P. SUDHAKAR RAO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U. GOVINDA RAO & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 18/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. H S Gururaja Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R Santhana Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

I.As. are rejected.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)  
Court Master