

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.7-8/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1712-1713 OF 2002

P. SUDHAKAR RAO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U. GOVINDA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and with office report )

With

I.A.No.4 in C.A.No.4147 of 2004

(For early hearing and with office report)

Date: 19/09/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.S.Gururaja Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.

Mrs.K. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the application after six months.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master