

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.7-8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1712-1713 OF 2002

P. SUDHAKAR RAO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U. GOVINDA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

With I.A. No.4 in Civil Appeal No.4147 of 2004

(For early hearing and office report)

Date: 20/03/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.S. Guru Raja Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Guru Raja Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

According to Office Report dated 8th March, 2006, Civil Appeal No.4146 of 2004 is not ready for hearing. These appeals have been tagged with Civil Appeal No.4146 of 2004. Respondent No.4 in that appeal

...2/-

- 2 -

has not been served for want of latest and correct address. We direct that steps be taken by the appellant in Civil Appeal No.4146 of 2004 to serve the unserved respondent. Notice be also given Dasti, in the said case. Learned counsel for the appellants in these appeals will inform the counsel appearing in Civil Appeal No.4146 of 2004. After the matters are ready, the interlocutory applications shall be listed again.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master