

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1712-1713 OF 2002

P. SUDHAKAR RAO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U. GOVINDA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

With

Civil Appeal NO. 4147 of 2004 (with office report),

Civil Appeal NO. 4142 of 2004 (with office report),

Civil Appeal NO. 4144 of 2004 (with office report),

Civil Appeal NO. 4146 of 2004 (with office report),

Date: 21/11/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Miss Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. J.R. Mohan Rao, Dv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

2

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. J.R. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Miss Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments at 12.30 P.M. and concluded at 3.15 P.M.

Thereafter, Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.