

(PH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1712-1713 OF 2002

P. SUDHAKAR RAO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U. GOVINDA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4142 of 2004

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4144 of 2004

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4146 of 2004

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4147 of 2004

(For permission to file addl. documents)

(With office report)

Date: 08/02/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.S.Gururaja Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Y.Ramesh,Adv.

Mr. Y.Vaishmi,Adv.

Mr. B.V.Niren,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.R.Manohar Rao,Adv.

Mr. R.S.Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. K.Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. P.Vijay Kumar,adv.

Mr. P.K.Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Tulsi Krishna,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For State

Mr. Anoop G.Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr.Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla,Adv.

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. J.R.Manohar Rao, learned counsel started his arguments and concluded at 3.15. Thereafter, Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary learned senior counsel argued up to 3.25. Then Mr. H.S. Gururaja learned senior counsel replied upto 4.00 p.m. Hearing concluded in CA.Nos.1712-1713/2002. Judgment reserved in these appeals only.

All other matters will be listed for hearing

on

13.2.2007.

[USHA BHARDWAJ]

COURT MASTER

[KHUSHI RAM]

COURT MASTER