

(For judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1712-1713 OF 2002

P. SUDHAKAR RAO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U. GOVINDA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2007 The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur pronounced the judgment of  
the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K.

Balasubramanyan with the following observation:

"We refer these matters to a larger Bench. The Registry is directed to place these matters before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for constitution of larger Bench so that the controversy could be finally put to rest".

in The appeals are, accordingly, referred to the larger Bench

terms of the signed judgment.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

[Detailed signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file]