

0
ITEM NO.101
Part-heard.

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1712-1713 OF 2002

P. SUDHAKAR RAO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U. GOVINDA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
with office report)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 1331 of 2001

SLP(C) NO. 27687 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to place addl. documents on
record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29359 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35921 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and
permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4142 of 2004
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4144 of 2004
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4147 of 2004
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 8818 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/05/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

CA 1712-1713 Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendera Nath Rath, Adv.

CA 4147 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

CA 4142 Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

CA 4144 Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

CA 1331 Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

SLP 8818 Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

SLP 27687

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Bimal, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohen, Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M. Kulshrestha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

SLP 29359

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

SLP 35921

Mr. Rarry Mangsatabam, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
State of A.P.

Mr. Koka Raghav Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Bonkakati, Adv.

Mr. J.R. Manohar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Rarry Mangsatabam, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Elangbam Premjit S., Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rajni K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rarry Mangsatabam, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. K. Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos.1712-1713 of 2002:

Arguments heard.
Judgment reserved.

C.A. Nos. 4142, 4144 and 4147 of 2004:

Mr. J. R. Manohar Rao, learned counsel for the appellants submits that these three appeals have not been referred to the larger Bench and in fact have no connection with Civil Appeal Nos. 1712-1713 of 2002 which have been referred to the larger Bench.

In view of the above, these three appeals are de-tagged from Civil Appeal Nos. 1712-1713 of 2002.

Let these appeals be listed for hearing beyond ensuing summer vacation.

Civil Appeal No. 1331 of 2001,
S.L.P. (C) Nos. 27687/2011, 29359/2011 and 35921 of 2011:

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, learned counsel for the appellants submits that appellants will have to make alternative arrangement since he cannot appear against the State of West Bengal. He prays for time.

At the request of Mr P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in S.L.P. (C) No. 27687 of 2011 and learned counsel for the parties, list Civil Appeal No. 1331 of 2001 and Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 27687, 29359 and 35921 of 2011 beyond ensuing summer vacation.

S.L.P. (C) No. 8818 of 2012:

Ms. Indira Sawhney, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the instant Special Leave Petition has no connection with Civil Appeal Nos. 1712-1713 of 2002.

In view of the above, this Special Leave Petition is de-tagged from C.A. Nos. 1712-1713 of 2002.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to take steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents.

List the matter after service is complete.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|